Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) DMB No. 0 <u>651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 01SC018				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jian Sun	Name: Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02-16-2005	Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios			
X Assignment Merger	<u>P.O. Box 1085</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Thousand Oaks</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>91358-0085</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
10/922,064				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No			
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name <u>: Glenn W. Boisbrun</u> <u>Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.</u> Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: <u>17950 Preston Rd.</u> Suite 1000	Enclosed			
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75252</u>				
Phone Number: <u>972-732-1001</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: <u>972-732-9218</u>				
Email Address: boisbrun@slater-matsil.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1065			
	Authorized User Name <u>Gjenn W. Bolsbrun</u>			
9. Signature:	October 5, 2006			
9. Signature:	Date			
<u>Glenn W. Boisbrun, Reg. No. 39,615</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Name of Person Signing	h 			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700290520

PATENT REEL: 018365 FRAME: 0104

*****1



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, Vivek Mehrotra, of Newbury Park, California and Jian Sun, of Clifton Park, New York, (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled Winding Structure for Efficient Switch-Mode Power Converters (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION has been disclosed to Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC, P.O. Box 1085, Mail Code A15, Thousand Oaks, CA 91358-0085 and identified as Disclosure No. 01SC018. The INVENTION is covered by U.S. patent application No. 10/922,064, Filed 08/19/2004.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

Executed at	2071	_, County of <u>Pensselaer</u> .	and State of	<u> </u>	, this _	<u>. (6_</u> th day
of teb.	, 2005.			,		

Jian Sun

State of <u>hew york</u>) County of <u>fermelae</u>))) ss.

On <u>Jeb. 16, 2005</u>, before me, <u>E/eanor Meyer</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jian Sun, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Eleanor 7. Me Notary Public

ELEANOR F. MEYER Notary Public, State of New York Residing in Albany County Commission Expires Mar. 30, 19 June 4609048 2007

PATENT REEL: 018365 FRAME: 0105

1

Form PTO-1695 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY 01SC018					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jian Sun	Name: <u>Rockwell Scientific Licensing, LLC</u>				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02-16-2005 Merger Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): X Assignment Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): X Assignment Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): X Assignment Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Application or patent number(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Image: Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios P.O. Box 1085 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Country: US Zip: 91358-0085 Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? Yes S document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
10/922,064					
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name <u>: Glenn W. Boisbrun</u> <u>Stater & Matsil, L.L.P.</u> Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Address: <u>17950 Preston Rd.</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75252</u>	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: <u>972-732-1001</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: <u>972-732-9218</u>					
Email Address: boisbrun@slater-matsil.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1065</u>				
9. Signature: Signature Glenn W. Boisbrun, Reg. No. 39,615 Name of Person Signing	October 5, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT